2 St Catherines

Operated by Black Cat Travel

Go to lincolnbus.co.uk, the city's bus information platform.

Always check with the bus operator on the day of travel. Lincoln Bus cannot make guarantees and is not responsible for any errors on this timetable.

Skellingthorpe to St Catherines

Monday to Friday

Sch - Schooldays Only

2
Sch
Skellingthorpe Waterloo Lane 07:00
adj Gardenfield ’
Skellingthorpe Swallow Avenue 07:00
adj Coopers Holt Close )
Skellingthorpe Swallow Avenue .
; 07:01
opp Lapwing Close
Skellingthorpe Swallow Avenue 07:02
adj Mallard Close )
Skellingthorpe Swallow Avenue 07:02
opp The Holt Primary School ’
Skellingthorpe Jerusalem Road 07:03
adj Old Chapel Road )
Skellingthorpe Jerusalem Road 07:06

opp Post Office



Saxilby Queensway
opp 1 Queensway

Saxilby Bridge Street
adj Fire Station

Saxilby High Street
adj Village Hall

Saxilby High Street
opp South Parade

Saxilby Church Road
adj St Botolph's Church

Saxilby Mill Lane
opp Manor Road

Saxilby Mill Lane
opp Fossdyke Gardens

Odder Lincoln Road
adj Odda Farm Broxholme Lane

Burton Waters Burton Lane End
adj Burton Waters

Burton Waters Marine Walk
adj The Landings

St Georges Park Long Leys Road
adj Carram Way

St Georges Park Long Leys Road
adj Curtis Factory

St Georges Park Long Leys Road
opp West Common

Lincoln Yarborough Road
adj Carline Road

Lincoln Yarborough Road
adj Liquorice Park

Lincoln The Avenue
Southbound West Parade

Lincoln Newland
o/s County Offices

07:14

07:15

07:16

07:17

07:18

07:19

07:20

07:22

07:24

07:25

07:30

07:31

07:32

07:33

07:36

07:37

07:38



Lincoln St Mary's Street
opp Rail Station Car Park

Lincoln Pelham Street
opp Siemens

Lincoln East West Link Road
W-bound East West Link Road

Lincoln High Street
adj Thomas Cooper Church

Lincoln High Street
adj St Peter At Gowt's Church

Lincoln High Street
adj Sewell's Walk

Lincoln High Street
opp Robey Street

Lincoln High Street
opp Tealby Street

St Catherines St Catherines
adj South Common

St Catherines Cross O CIiff Hill
in Priory School Bus Park

07:41

07:42

07:44

07:46

07:46

07:47

07:47

07:48

07:48

07:48



St Catherines to Skellingthorpe

Monday to Friday

Sch - Schooldays Only

2 2

Sch Sch
St Catherines Cos O OTHIL 1517 1529
e
Ia;i)r;)cgz!r;:’zggrhASttrGEf;/t's Church 1521 1527
A A 1522 1528
Lncoln Eas WestlikRosd 1524 1500
Io-Lr/‘)cl(\)/anNﬁl\‘gI%r;?durch 1537 15:34
I&Lr;)cgz)nur,\)ltf/vg?‘f?ges 1537 15:34
Lincoln The Avenue 15:38  15:35

Northbound West Parade



Lincoln Yarborough Road
adj Stairway To North Parade

Lincoln Yarborough Road
adj Hampton Street

St Georges Park Long Leys Road
adj West Common

St Georges Park Long Leys Road
opp Curtis Factory

St Georges Park Long Leys Road
adj Mitchell Drive

Burton Waters Burton Lane End
adj Burton Waters

Burton Waters Marine Walk
adj The Landings

Odder Lincoln Road
opp Odda Farm Broxholme Lane

Saxilby Queensway
opp 1 Queensway

Saxilby Bridge Street
adj Fire Station

Saxilby High Street
adj Village Hall

Saxilby High Street
opp South Parade

Saxilby Church Road
adj St Botolph's Church

Saxilby Mill Lane
opp Manor Road

Saxilby Mill Lane
opp Fossdyke Gardens

Skellingthorpe Jerusalem Road
opp Coop Store

Skellingthorpe Jerusalem Road
opp Old Chapel Road

15:39

15:40

15:41

15:42

15:44

15:49

15:50

15:52

15:56

15:56

15:57

15:57

15:58

16:00

16:01

16:12

16:12

15:35

15:36

15:37

15:38

15:39

15:41

15:42

15:44

15:47

15:47

15:48

15:48

15:49

15:51

15:52

16:00

16:00



Skellingthorpe Swallow Avenue
adj The Holt Primary School

Skellingthorpe Swallow Avenue
opp Mallard Close

Skellingthorpe Swallow Avenue
adj Lapwing Close

Skellingthorpe Waterloo Lane
adj Willow Close

16:13

16:13

16:14

16:14

16:01

16:01

16:02

16:02



