

2 St Catherines

Operated by Black Cat Travel

Go to lincolnbus.co.uk, the city's bus information platform.

Always check with the bus operator on the day of travel. Lincoln Bus cannot make guarantees and is not responsible for any errors on this timetable.

Skellingthorpe to St Catherines

Monday to Friday

Sch - Schooldays Only

	Sch
Skellingthorpe Waterloo Lane adj Gardenfield	07:00
Skellingthorpe Swallow Avenue adj Coopers Holt Close	07:00
Skellingthorpe Swallow Avenue opp Lapwing Close	07:01
Skellingthorpe Swallow Avenue adj Mallard Close	07:02
Skellingthorpe Swallow Avenue opp The Holt Primary School	07:02
Skellingthorpe Jerusalem Road adj Old Chapel Road	07:03
Skellingthorpe Jerusalem Road opp Post Office	07:06

Saxilby Queensway opp 1 Queensway	07:14
Saxilby Bridge Street adj Fire Station	07:15
Saxilby High Street adj Village Hall	07:16
Saxilby High Street opp South Parade	07:17
Saxilby Church Road adj St Botolph's Church	07:18
Saxilby Mill Lane opp Manor Road	07:19
Saxilby Mill Lane opp Fossdyke Gardens	07:20
Odder Lincoln Road adj Odda Farm Broxholme Lane	07:22
Burton Waters Burton Lane End adj Burton Waters	07:24
Burton Waters Marine Walk adj The Landings	07:25
St Georges Park Long Leys Road adj Carram Way	07:30
St Georges Park Long Leys Road adj Curtis Factory	07:31
St Georges Park Long Leys Road opp West Common	07:32
Lincoln Yarborough Road adj Carline Road	07:33
Lincoln Yarborough Road adj Liquorice Park	07:36
Lincoln The Avenue Southbound West Parade	07:37
Lincoln Newland o/s County Offices	07:38

Lincoln St Mary's Street opp Rail Station Car Park	07:41
Lincoln Pelham Street opp Siemens	07:42
Lincoln East West Link Road W-bound East West Link Road	07:44
Lincoln High Street adj Thomas Cooper Church	07:46
Lincoln High Street adj St Peter At Gowt's Church	07:46
Lincoln High Street adj Sewell's Walk	07:47
Lincoln High Street opp Robey Street	07:47
Lincoln High Street opp Tealby Street	07:48
St Catherines St Catherines adj South Common	07:48
St Catherines Cross O Cliff Hill in Priory School Bus Park	07:48

St Catherines to Skellingthorpe

Monday to Friday

Sch - Schooldays Only

	2 Sch	2 Sch
St Catherines Cross O Cliff Hill in Priory School Bus Park	15:17	15:23
St Catherines Cross O Cliff Hill adj Priory Acadamy LSST	15:18	15:24
Lincoln High Street adj Tealby Street	15:20	15:26
Lincoln High Street adj Robey Street	15:20	15:26
Lincoln High Street opp Sewell's Walk	15:21	15:27
Lincoln High Street opp St Peter At Gowt's Church	15:21	15:27
Lincoln High Street opp Magistrates Court	15:22	15:28
Lincoln East West Link Road <i>E-bound East West Link Road</i>	15:24	15:30
Lincoln St Mary's Street adj Rail Station Car Park	15:35	15:32
Lincoln Newland opp New Life Church	15:37	15:34
Lincoln Newland opp County Offices	15:37	15:34
Lincoln The Avenue Northbound West Parade	15:38	15:35

Lincoln Yarborough Road adj Stairway To North Parade	15:39	15:35
Lincoln Yarborough Road adj Hampton Street	15:40	15:36
St Georges Park Long Leys Road adj West Common	15:41	15:37
St Georges Park Long Leys Road opp Curtis Factory	15:42	15:38
St Georges Park Long Leys Road adj Mitchell Drive	15:44	15:39
Burton Waters Burton Lane End adj Burton Waters	15:49	15:41
Burton Waters Marine Walk adj The Landings	15:50	15:42
Odder Lincoln Road opp Odda Farm Broxholme Lane	15:52	15:44
Saxilby Queensway opp 1 Queensway	15:56	15:47
Saxilby Bridge Street adj Fire Station	15:56	15:47
Saxilby High Street adj Village Hall	15:57	15:48
Saxilby High Street opp South Parade	15:57	15:48
Saxilby Church Road adj St Botolph's Church	15:58	15:49
Saxilby Mill Lane opp Manor Road	16:00	15:51
Saxilby Mill Lane opp Fossdyke Gardens	16:01	15:52
Skellingthorpe Jerusalem Road opp Coop Store	16:12	16:00
Skellingthorpe Jerusalem Road opp Old Chapel Road	16:12	16:00

Skellingthorpe Swallow Avenue adj The Holt Primary School	16:13	16:01
Skellingthorpe Swallow Avenue opp Mallard Close	16:13	16:01
Skellingthorpe Swallow Avenue adj Lapwing Close	16:14	16:02
Skellingthorpe Waterloo Lane adj Willow Close	16:14	16:02